

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Arran Fine Foods Pear & Plum Chutney 190g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR
Supplier Name and Address	Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR
Ingredients	Sugar, Re-hydrated Apple (contains SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Water, Pears (14%), Re-hydrated Onions, Plums (10%), Spirit Vinegar, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Sea Salt, Ginger, Cinnamon, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat product.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	516	Energy (kcal)	122	Salt	1.2
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	30	of which sugars	27		
Fibre	1.1	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Radfords Handmade West Country Chocolate & Caramel Fudge Grab Bag 85g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Matts Lane, STOKE-SUB-HAMDON, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE
Supplier Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, UNIT 12 HOWDEN ROAD, TIVERTON, DEVON, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed MILK , Palm Oil, Chocolate (4%) {Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Clotted Cream (MILK) (2%), Butter (MILK). Allergens highlighted in Bold. May contain traces of PEANUTS and TREE NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1874	Energy (kcal)	452	Salt	0.1
Fat	14	of which saturates	7.1		
Carbohydrate	81	of which sugars	68.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Oloves Chili & Oregano Natural Green Pitted Olives 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Brand Stand Limited T/A OLOVES, Unit 2-3 Downsbrook Trading Estate, Southdownview Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Supplier Name and Address	Brand Stand Ltd T/A Oloves, Unit 2-3 Downsbrook Trading Estate, Southdownview Way, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ
Ingredients	Green olives pitted (95%), Sunflower oil, Piri-piri pepper (1%), chili powder (0.45%), oregano (0.3%)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Each packet: once opened refrigerate and consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	558	Energy (kcal)	136	Salt	4.0
Fat	13.1	of which saturates	2.1		
Carbohydrate	1.5	of which sugars	0.4		
Fibre	3.0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Miller's Grate Britain Gluten- Free Cheddar Crackers in Pouch 45g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	Butter MILK Wookey Hole Cheddar (MILK) 29% Tapioca starch GLUTEN free OAT flour Rice starch Potato starch Autolysed yeast Maize starch Salted butter (MILK) MUSTARD powder Ground Nutmeg Black pepper Sea salt Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate GLUTEN free malted BARLEY

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Store in an airtight container after opening.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1726	Energy (kcal)	414	Salt	1.7
Fat	15.3	of which saturates	8.6		
Carbohydrate	55	of which sugars	3.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	11.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Crunchy Corn Barbeque 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	Corn 83%, Sunflower Oil, Barbecue Seasoning 5% [salt, maltodextrin, yeast extract, onion powder, tomato powder, glucose syrup, paprika, garlic powder, Flavouring: smoke flavouring, Acidity Regulator: citric acid, paprika oil (sunflower oil, Colour: paprika extract)]

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1810	Energy (kcal)	430	Salt	1.5
Fat	12	of which saturates	1.4		
Carbohydrate	69	of which sugars	1.3		
Fibre	7.1	Protein	8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Popcorn Kitchen Chocolate Mint 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Honestly Made Ltd, Unit 5 Globe Business Park, First Avenue, Marlow, Bucks, UK, SL7 1YA
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Kitchen LTD, unit 229, 14 Chertsey Road, Woking, Surrey, UK, GU21 5AH
Ingredients	Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (contains MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Peppermint 0.3%, Salt, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin Cocoa Solids 35% minimum

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Open and enjoy
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1844	Energy (kcal)	441	Salt	0.5
Fat	15.7	of which saturates	8.6		
Carbohydrate	68.4	of which sugars	41.1		
Fibre	5	Protein	3.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Elegant & English Gluten Free Raspberries & Dark Chocolate Biscuits 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	ARTISAN BISCUITS, 9 Blenheim Rd, Airfield Industrial Estate, Ashbourne, DERBYSHIRE, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA
Supplier Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Cotswold Way, Dyrham, CHIPPENHAM, WILTSHIRE, United Kingdom, SN14 8HZ
Ingredients	Butter (MILK) 31% Tapioca starch Sugar Rice Starch Potato starch Maize starch Rice Flour Cocoa powder 2% Caramel syrup Glucose syrup Invert sugar syrup Natural flavouring Raising agents Disodium diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen carbonate Raspberry juice concentrate 0.2% NOT SUITABLE FOR NUT ALLERGY SUFFERERS

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2182	Energy (kcal)	524	Salt	0.8
Fat	26.1	of which saturates	16.2		
Carbohydrate	72	of which sugars	21.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Fruit Nut & Pumpkin Seeds 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, UK, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, Min cocoa solids: 30%, Milk solids: 20%. White Chocolate; Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Decorations: sugar, PECANS (NUTS) , ALMONDS (NUTS) , cranberries, pumpkin seeds. Allergen SULPHUR DIOXIDE (SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12- 22C
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2336	Energy (kcal)	558	Salt	0.2
Fat	36.7	of which saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	50	of which sugars	48.3		
Fibre		Protein	7.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		